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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. I29

ANSWERED ON 29.11.2021

{29. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the programs selected under PRASAD Scheme in the State of Andhra Pradesh;
the number of projects completed during the last three years along with the details of the funds released so far;
whether any projects in the district of Kadapa have been taken up for developmentl
if so, the details thereof; and
the number of proiects that are in the pipeline to be taken up under PRASAD Scheme?

ANSWER

(b)

(c)

MINISTER OF TOURISM

(a) & (b): Details of the proiects approved under PRASHAD Scheme for the State of Andhra Pradesh is given below:

(c) : No Sir;

(d)&(e): ldentification of new destinations/places and approval projects for development of such places under pRASHAD scheme is a continuous process, which is done on the basis of the suitable and complete project DPRs received from the respective state Government /
Union Territory in adherence to the Scheme guidetines.

****i***i**

Name of the Project Sanction
Year

Approved Gost
(Gr.lNR)

Development of Amaravati
own, Guntur District as a
ourist Destination

2015-16 27.77
Gompleted
during
preceding
two years.
lOOo/o funds
released.

of Srisaila
2tJ17-18 43.O8

PROGRAMS SELECTED UNDER PRASAD SGHEME IN ANDHRA
PRADESH

(sHRr G. KTSHAN REDDY)

Status

Development
Temple

